IN SCHOOL YOUTH CONTRACT
MODIFICATION SEVEN

BLOOMINGTON AREA CAREER CENTER {DUNS: 092583921)

The contract # 1SY-2022-01 budget is modified according to the line items below. The contract
is extended for one additional year from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. All other provisions of
the original contract remain in force except as specifically changed by this modification.

BUDGET
Coordinator’s Salary and Fringe Benefits ... $12,100
(20% of Zipporah Hicks’ Salary and Fringe Benefits)
Student Tuition (20 @ $1,450 per StUdent)......cuniriiiesinisse s $29,000
Staff Travel (SKillsSUSA, Field TYIPS) voioriveiriiiiinims it s, $150
student Travel (SKillSUSA, Field THPS} vt isesssas s $300
SKIHISUSA Memberships DUES......iicerieiirerireeeseenee e sieas st sasssssssesssssesssessesaetasassesssssssassiss $360
Student INCENTIVE PIrOBIAMS .....cuivcesernnesserssrsis st ssa bt s $1,500
VIS TR AN EOUS avreievveisrtessseesesasesaaasesasmeeanssssbboeesssnstessasssansensssansanes insassessenssanssssssnssstsssasnan $1,590
(Supplies, ACT Testing Fees, Certification Testing Fees, Field Trips fee/expenses, etc.)
TOEAL touveerierirsreesssaessseeissnsestenesensrsnsssssnes ssassssnessstesissanesnssyssnessssnranansastitasssnsssnnosensssse $45,000
Approved this 12" day of June, 2024 by:
Steve Martin, Executive Director, Career Link %DJ-W?W and
@oﬂ Th M spur—

Dr. David Mouser, Superintendent of Bloomington Public Schools, District 87.

CFDA #17.259




